OFFICE OF STATEWIDE HEALTH PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT
FACILITIES DEVELOPMENT DIVISION
“Access to Safe, Quality Healthcare Environments that Meet California’s Diverse and Dynamic Needs”
STATE OF CALIFORNIA – HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES AGENCY
OSH-FD-759 (REV 12/16/15)                       Page 1 of 3
APPLICATION FOR OSHPD SPECIAL SEISMIC
CERTIFICATION PREAPPROVAL (OSP)
OFFICE USE ONLY

3. Certification level is limited to the lower rating of either the Certified Product Listing, as listed here, or the internal components, as listed on the Certified Major Sub-Components table
02/24/2016 OSP-0095-10 Page 11 of 23
AccuSine PCS+ and AccuSine PFV+ MODEL NUMBER NOMENCLATURE:
Example
PCSP  xxx  D5  yy
I  II  III  IV
I. Basic Model Series
xxxx = any  4 letters representing the brand designator
PCPS = PCSP is a harmonic reduction device with available
Power factor correction capability
EVCP = Power factor correction device only, Harmonic
reduction is disabled in FW.
Difference is with software only.
II. Maximum Current Rating, A rms
Ampere Rating Construction
40  =  40 Amps Enclosed rated 690 V (with autotransformer)
80  =  80 Amps Enclosed rated 690 V (with autotransformer)
133 = 133 Amps Enclosed rated 690 V (with autotransformer)
200 = 200 Amps Enclosed rated 690 V (with autotransformer)
47  =  47 Amps Enclosed rated 600 V (with autotransformer)
94  =  94 Amps Enclosed rated 600 V (with autotransformer)
157 = 157 Amps Enclosed rated 600 V (with autotransformer)
235 = 235 Amps Enclosed rated 600 V (with autotransformer)
60  =  60 Amps  Open/Enclosed rated 480 V
120 = 120 Amps Open/Enclosed rated 480 V
200 = 200 Amps Open/Enclosed rated 480 V
300 = 300 Amps Open/Enclosed rated 480 V
III. D = delta input
  2 = 240VAC max input
  5 = 480VAC max input
6 = 600VAC max input (includes autotransformer)
7 = 690VAC max input (includes autotransformer)
IV. Enclosure
IP00  = open type ,  all chassis wall mounted
N1 or IP20 = UL Type 1, all wall mounted
N1 or IP10 = UL Type 1, 200-300A floor standing units only
N2 or IP31 = UL Type 2, all floor standing units
N12 or IP54 = UL Type 12, all floor standing units
IP enclosure designation is for European and Asian Markets
02/24/2016 OSP-0095-10 Page 12 of 23
 AccuSine+ Power Correction System
Certified Major Sub-Components Listing
IP20 Enclosure Extensions (terminal kit)
Option Type Manufacturer Description / Identifier Notes Test Status2
Certification Level2
z/h = 0 z/h = 1
SDS (g) Fp/Wp SDS (g) Fp/Wp
Bottom Extension
Schneider Electric PCSPWMKIT60A 1 DCL No. 94002-1501, UUT-1 3.06 1.38 2.84 2.13
Schneider Electric PCSPWMKIT120A 1 Interpolated 3.06 1.38 2.84 2.13
Schneider Electric PCSPWMKIT300A 1 DCL No. 94002-1501, UUT-2 3.06 1.38 2.84 2.13
Notes:
1. Enclosure extensions are constructed of carbon steel sheet, with powder-coated finish grill.
2. Certification level is limited to the lower rating of either the Certified Major Sub-Components Listing, as listed here, or the product section, as listed on the Certified Product
Listing table.
Circuit Breakers
Rated
Voltage
(V)
Interrupting
Current
(kA)
Rated
Current
(A)
Manufacturer Part No. / Identifier Notes Test Status1
Certification Level2
z/h = 0 z/h = 1
SDS (g) Fp/Wp SDS (g) Fp/Wp
600 200 150 Schneider Electric HRL36150U31X  DCL No. 94002-1501, UUT-3 3.18 1.43 2.75 2.06
800 100 100 Schneider Electric NSX100HB2  Interpolated 3.18 1.43 2.75 2.06